

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 20726/2019

Satish Goyal S/o Late Shri Banwari Lal

-----Petitioner

Versus

Prashant Kumar Goyal S/o Shri Satish Kumar Goyal,

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ashish Kumar Upadhyay
For Respondent(s)	:	

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Judgment / Order

02/08/2023

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable within four weeks.

List the matter on 13.09.2023.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J