

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 20726/2019

Satish Goyal S/o Late Shri Banwari Lal

-----Petitioner

Versus

Prashant Kumar Goyal S/o Shri Satish Kumar Goyal,

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : None present

For Respondent(s) : None present

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

05/01/2026

Matter comes up on an application for early listing of the case.

Application stands allowed for the reasons stated therein.

List on 27.01.2026.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J