

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 20726/2019

Satish Goyal S/o Late Shri Banwari Lal

-----Petitioner

Versus

Prashant Kumar Goyal & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ashish Sharma Upadhyay
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. I.J. Kathuria

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI

Order

27/01/2026

Issue fresh notice to unserved respondent No.2, returnable within four weeks. Notice may be sent through registered post in addition to normal process.

Notice also be given *dasti* to learned counsel for the petitioner.

List the matter thereafter.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J

JAYANT KUMAR /06